411000092950

| (Re | questor's Name) | |
|-------------------------|-------------------|----------------|
| | | |
| (Ad | dress) | |
| | | |
| (Ad | dress) | |
| V | , | |
| | | - 40 |
| (Cir | y/State/Zip/Phone | ₹#) |
| PICK-UP | WAIT | MAIL |
| | | |
| (Bu | siness Entity Nan | ne) |
| P | 1-4083 | 3 |
| (Do | cument Number) | |
| | | |
| Certified Copies | Certificates | of Status |
| | | |
| Special Instructions to | Eiling Officer | |
| | | |
| | ن ۸ | |
| | A. L | UNT |
| | AUG 1 | .2 2011 |
| | | , |
| | EXAN | 1INER |
| | 0 114 | AF" i i |
| | | |

Office Use Only



100210829291

08/11/11--01026--017 **150.00

ZOII AUG IJ PH SE OF

COVER LETTER

Tallahassee, FL 32301

| SUBJECT: AN OASIS OF HOPE, LLC. (Name of Resulting Florida Limited Company) The enclosed Certificate of Conversion, Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to convert a | |
|---|--|
| (Name of Resulting Florida Limited Company) The enclosed Certificate of Conversion, Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to convert a | |
| | |
| "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited Liability Company" in accordance with s. 608.439, I | |
| Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to: | |
| ROMAN ALBANO | |
| (Contact Person) | |
| CONTRACTORS REPORTING SERVICE, INC | |
| (Firm/Company) | |
| 13795 N NEBRASKA AVE | |
| (Address) | |
| TAMPA, FL 33624 | |
| (City, State and Zip Code) | |
| roman@activatemylicense.com | |
| E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notifications) | |
| For further information concerning this matter, please call: | |
| ROMAN ALBANO at (813) 932-5244 | |
| (Name of Contact Person) (Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number) | |
| Enclosed is a check for the following amount: | |
| \$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization) \$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status \$180.00 Filing Fees and Certified Copy and Certificate of Status \$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status | |
| STREET ADDRESS: MAILING ADDRESS: | |
| Registration Section Registration Section | |
| Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Division of Corporations | |
| Clifton Building P. O. Box 6327 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32314 | |

FILED

Certificate of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

| 1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certific | ate of |
|---|--|
| Conversion is: AN OASIS OF HOPE INC. | |
| (Enter Name of Other Business Entity) | |
| (Enter Name of Other Business Entry) | 70.20 |
| 2. The "Other Business Entity" is a CORPORATION | 2011 AUG 1-1 SECRETAR TALL'AHASS |
| (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, | AHAS |
| general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.) | ASE _ |
| first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of FLORDA | |
| (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country) | mon T |
| (Enter state, or if a non-old, entity, the name of the country) | AN INC. |
| on <u>01/14/2010</u> | RATE OF |
| (Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorpo | rated) |
| 4. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Article Organization: | es of |
| AN OASIS OF HOPE, LLC. | |
| (Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company) | |
| 5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this do filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective data attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.) | |
| 6. The conversion is permitted by the applicable law(s) governing the other business entity conversion complies with such law(s) and the requirements of s.608.439, F.S., in effecting | |
| 7. The "Other Business Entity" currently exists on the official records of the jurisdiction uncurrently organized, formed or incorporated. | nder which it is |

| Signed this 03 day of JUN | lE | . 20 <u>11</u> . | | | |
|--|--|---|-----------------------|------------|----|
| Individual signing affirms that th constitutes a third degree felony a | e facts stated in the s provided for in | | rmation | | |
| Signature of Member or Authorize Printed Name: REBECCA R GLORIC | ed Representative: DSO | Title: MGRM | _K - | | |
| this document are true. Any false s.817.155, F.S. See below for requ | information const | dividual(s) signing affirm(s) that the titutes a third degree felony as provi | | d in | |
| Signature: REBECOAR GLORIC | oso . | Title: PRESIDENT | - - | | |
| | | Title: VICE PRESIDENT | | | |
| Signature:Printed Name: | | Title: | <u>-</u> | | |
| Signature:Printed Name: | | Title: | - - <u>5</u> 0 | 20 | |
| Signature:Printed Name: | | Title: | EGKETAKY LUAHASSEI | 2011 AUG 1 | 77 |
| Signature:Printed Name: | | Title: | | <u> </u> | M |
| If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Directors or Officers have not been seen to be s | | | STAFE JORIDA | | |

<u>If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Partnership:</u> Signature of one General Partner.

If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership: Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.

All others:
Signature of an authorized person.

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

| ARTICLE II - Address: | • |
|---|---|
| | |
| he mailing address and street address o | of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: |
| rincipal Office Address: | Mailing Address: |
| 06 W GRANT STREET | 2907 CLUBHOUSE DR |
| LANT CITY FL 33566 | PLANT CITY FL 33566 |
| ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Reg | gistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: |
| The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its o | gistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: wn Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another |
| | of the registered agent are: |
| The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its o business entity with an active Florida registration.) | of the registered agent are: |
| The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its of business entity with an active Florida registration.) the name and the Florida street address | of the registered agent are: |
| The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its of business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address | of the registered agent are: LORIOSO Name |

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

City, State, and Zip

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

| | ger(s) or Managing Member(s): of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows: | SE SE | 2011 AUG | |
|---|--|--------------------------------|----------------|-------|
| Title: | Name and Address: | ≥ 2 | = | - |
| "MGR" = Manager | <u> </u> | 5 -1 | ਨ | water |
| "MGRM" = Managing | Member | TARY OF STATE ASSEE. FLORID | 22 12 12 | - |
| | | (1) (1) | | 77 |
| MGRM | Y.J.T. INVESTMENTS, LLC | <u> </u> | | П |
| | 8315 N. 40TH ST | | (1) | ζ. |
| | TAMPA FL 33604 | | 90 | |
| | | —),F | 153 | |
| MGRM | GLORIOSO, REBECCA R | | | |
| | 2907 CLUBHOUSE DR | | | |
| • | PLANT CITY FL 33566 | | | |
| | | | | |
| MGRM | GLORIOSO, RICHARD J SR | | | |
| | 2907 CLUBHOUSE DR | | | |
| | PLANT CITY FL 33566 | _ | | |
| MBR | FUTDUOT OF TAKEN A DAY ALO BED VIC | | | |
| MOL | ENTRUST OF TAMPA BAY, LLC FBO YO | <u>EL</u> BUSH IR | A #08 | -3405 |
| | 13191 STARKEY RD, SUITE 9 LARGO, FL 33773 | | | |
| | LARGO, FL 33773 | ····· | | |
| (Use attachment if nece | eccaru) | | | |
| - | •• | | | |
| ICLE V: Effective date. | , if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) | | | |
| • | (OPTIONAL) | | | |
| effective date: 1) canno | t be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this do | cument is fil | ed by | |
| lorida Department of S | State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date liste | d in the atta | iched | |
| ificate of Conversion, if | an effective date listed therein.) | | | |
| N 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | 1 | | | |
| DUIRED SIGNATURE | | | | |
| 1 | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Signature of a m | ember or an authorized representative of a member. | | | |
| _ | • | | | |
| (In accordance with section of | 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes | an affirmation | under | |
| document to the Departmen | the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information state of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, | ES) | | |
| | | | | |
| REBECCA | R GLORIOSO | | | |
| | Typed or printed name of signee | | | |

Page 2 of 2